5,288,718 (5,288,718) Equity Shares of

` 10/- each (` 10/- each) 52,887,180 52,887,180

TOTAL 52,887,180 52,887,180

(a) Reconciliation of Share Capital

Particulars Figures as at the end of Figures as at the end of

the current reporting year the previous reporting year

ended on March 31, 2012  ended on March 31, 2011

No. of Shares ` No. of Shares `

Shares outstanding at the

beginning of the year 5,288,718 52,887,180 5,288,218 52,882,180

Add / (Less) : Shares issued – – 500 5,000

(for consideration other than cash)

Shares outstanding at the

end of the year 5,288,718 52,887,180 5,288,718 52,887,180

(b) The Company has only one class of equity shares, having par value of ̀  10/- per share. Each holder of equity share is

entitled for one vote per share and has a right to receive dividend as recommended by the Board of Directors subject to

the necessary approval from the shareholders. In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares

will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution

will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the equity shareholders.

(c) For the year ended March 31, 2012, the Board of Directors have proposed dividend of ̀  4/- per share (March 31, 2011

` 2.50 per share).

26

(d) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares

Name of the shareholder Figures as at the end of Figures as at the end of

the current reporting year the previous reporting year

ended on March 31, 2012  ended on March 31, 2011

No. of Shares % of holding No. of Shares % of holding

Mr. Rahul Chandrakant Kirloskar 1,034,383 19.56 764,932 14.46

Mr. Gautam Achyut Kulkarni 1,035,751 19.58 766,967 14.50

Mr. Atul Chandrakant Kirloskar 1,033,909 19.55 764,589 14.46

Kirloskar Industries Limited – – 551,309 10.42

TOTAL 3,104,043 58.69 2,847,797 53.84

(e) Aggregate number of shares allotted as fully paid up without payment being received in cash persuant to Scheme of

Arrangement between Kirloskar Brothers Limited and Kirloskar Brothers Investments Limited and their respective

shareholders under Section 391 to 394 read with Sections 100 to 103 of the Companies Act, 1956 are 5,288,718

(5,288,718) equity shares of ̀  10/- each ( 10/- each).`

PART A : NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (CONTD.)

[in `]

Figures as at the Figures as at the

end of current reporting end of previous reporting

year ended on year ended on

March 31, 2012 March 31, 2011

NOTE  A - 2 : RESERVES AND SURPLUS

[…]

TOTAL 140,000,000 100,000,000

Issued, Subscribed And Paid-up

5,288,718 (5,288,718) Equity Shares of

` 10/- each (` 10/- each) 52,887,180 52,887,180

TOTAL 52,887,180 52,887,180

(a) Reconciliation of Share Capital

Particulars Figures as at the end of Figures as at the end of

the current reporting year the previous reporting year

ended on March 31, 2012  ended on March 31, 2011

No. of Shares ` No. of Shares `

Shares outstanding at the

beginning of the year 5,288,718 52,887,180 5,288,218 52,882,180

Add / (Less) : Shares issued – – 500 5,000

Shares outstanding at the

end of the year 5,288,718 52,887,180 5,288,718 52,887,180

(b) The Company has only one class of equity shares, having par value of ̀  10/- per share. Each holder of equity share is

entitled for one vote per share and has a right to receive dividend as recommended by the Board of Directors subject to

the necessary approval from the shareholders. In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares

will be entitled to receive remaining assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential amounts. The distribution

will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the equity shareholders.

(c) For the year ended March 31, 2012, the Board of Directors have proposed dividend of ̀  4/- per share (March 31, 2011

 ̀  2.50 per share).

51

(d) Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares

Name of the shareholder Figures as at the end of Figures as at the end of

the current reporting year the previous reporting year

ended on March 31, 2012  ended on March 31, 2011

No. of Shares % of holding No. of Shares % of holding

Mr. Rahul Chandrakant Kirloskar 1,034,383 19.56 764,932 14.46

Mr. Gautam Achyut Kulkarni 1,035,751 19.58 766,967 14.50

Mr. Atul Chandrakant Kirloskar 1,033,909 19.55 764,589 14.46

Kirloskar Industries Limited – – 551,309 10.42

TOTAL 3,104,043 58.69 2,847,797 53.84

(e) Aggregate number of shares allotted as fully paid up without payment being received in cash persuant to Scheme of

Arrangement between Kirloskar Brothers Limited and Kirloskar Brothers Investments Limited and their respective

shareholders under Section 391 to 394 read with Sections 100 to 103 of the Companies Act, 1956 are 5,288,718

(5,288,718) equity shares of  ̀  10/- each (` 10/-  each).

[in ]

Figures as at the Figures as at the

end of current reporting end of previous reporting

year ended on year ended on

March 31, 2012 March 31, 2011

NOTE  A - 2 : RESERVES AND SURPLUS

(a) Capital Reserves